
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Cumberlands, U. of 305  294       599  +23 
1  2   Campbellsville U. 298  304       602  +26 
3  3   Cumberland U. 318  317       635  +59 
4  4   Lindsey Wilson Coll. 321  316       637  +61 
5  5   Freed-Hardeman U. 324  325       649  +73 
6  6   Georgetown College 332  341       673  +97 
7  7   Pikeville, U. of 341  333       674  +98 
8  8   Indiana University East 350  330       680  +104 
9  9   Shawnee State University  424  417       841  +265 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Cassidy Scantland  Campbellsville U.  70  74       144  E   
T5 T1   Kaitlyn Riley  Cumberlands, U. of  76  68       144  E   
2 3   Rachel Pingleton  Cumberlands, U. of  72  75       147  +3   
4 4   Abbey Burgdorf  Cumberland U.  75  75       150  +6   
3 5   Kylie Withrow  Campbellsville U.  73  78       151  +7   

T5 T6   Anna-Marie Hyatt  Campbellsville U.  76  77       153  +9   
T5 T6   Michaela Jarman *  Campbellsville U.  76  77       153  +9   
T10 8   Taylor Church  Cumberlands, U. of  78  76       154  +10   
T22 T9   Shayna Cockrill  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  82  74       156  +12   
T17 T9   Candice Lindeque  Cumberlands, U. of  81  75       156  +12   
T5 T9   Baylee Salyers  Georgetown College  76  80       156  +12   
T10 T12   Tara Rodenhurst  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  78  79       157  +13   
T12 T12   Sadie Martinez  Cumberlands, U. of  79  78       157  +13   
T12 T14   Annabeth McKay *  Cumberlands, U. of  79  79       158  +14   
T12 T14   Brittany Myers  Freed-Hardeman U.  79  79       158  +14   
T30 T16   Ashley Goodin  Campbellsville U.  84  75       159  +15   
T33 T16   Breanna Nowak  Indiana University East  86  73       159  +15   
T17 18   Savanna Strode  Cumberland U.  81  79       160  +16   
T17 T19   Morgan Stuckey  Cumberland U.  81  80       161  +17   
T27 T19   Alex Hodkingson  Freed-Hardeman U.  83  78       161  +17   
T22 T19   Dacie Bolton  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  82  79       161  +17   
T12 T19   Laura McQueen  Campbellsville U.  79  82       161  +17   
9 23   Chloe Kraus  Freed-Hardeman U.  77  85       162  +18   

T17 T24   Delaney Lazenby  Cumberland U.  81  83       164  +20   
T12 T24   Courtney Vincent  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  79  85       164  +20   
T22 T24   Lauren Vice  Pikeville, U. of  82  82       164  +20   
T17 T27   Kenna Richardson *  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  81  85       166  +22   
T22 T27   Ashley Veach  Pikeville, U. of  82  84       166  +22   
T27 T27   Lexie Fields  Indiana University East  83  83       166  +22   
T22 30   Sydney Swingo  Georgetown College  82  85       167  +23   
32 T31   Kirsten Parker  Freed-Hardeman U.  85  83       168  +24   

T27 T31   Anna Leigh Cleveland  Cumberland U.  83  85       168  +24   
T33 33   Adriane Mason  Pikeville, U. of  86  83       169  +25   
T30 34   Mary Catherine Borders  Georgetown College  84  87       171  +27   
36 35   Megan Kriz  Lindsey Wilson Coll.  89  84       173  +29   

T39 T36   Bethany Jervis  Pikeville, U. of  91  84       175  +31   
35 T36   Emily Whitnell  Freed-Hardeman U.  87  88       175  +31   

T39 T36   Kayla Conrad  Indiana University East  91  84       175  +31   
T37 39   Hailee Scheper  Georgetown College  90  89       179  +35   
T37 40   Hannah Johnson  Indiana University East  90  90       180  +36   
T42 T41   Kylie Jo Speicher  Georgetown College  97  91       188  +44   
T42 T41   Alexis Stambaugh  Pikeville, U. of  97  91       188  +44   
44 43   Ashley Richmond *  Pikeville, U. of  98  95       193  +49   
41 44   Emily Hayes  Shawnee State University  96  100       196  +52   

45 45   Jade Spriggs  Shawnee State University  100  97       197  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
46 46   Shacora Thomas *  Fisk University  110  93       203  +59   
48 47   Haleigh Shaffer  Indiana University East  113  100       213  +69   
50 T48   Morgan McReynolds  Shawnee State University  118  109       227  +83   
49 T48   Margot Current  Shawnee State University  116  111       227  +83   
47 50   Katie Grose  Shawnee State University  112  118       230  +86   
51 51   Victoria Walker *  Shawnee State University  135  128       263  +119   
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Windtree Golf Club

Mt. Juliet, Tenn., TN 
Red Tees 

Dates: Sep 19 - Sep 20 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Cumberlands, U. of 305 294 599

T1 Kaitlyn Riley (1) 76 68 144

3 Rachel Pingleton (2) 72 75 147

8 Taylor Church (3) 78 76 154

T9 Candice Lindeque (4) 81 75 156

T12 Sadie Martinez (5) 79 78 157

2 Campbellsville U. 298 304 602

T1 Cassidy Scantland (3) 70 74 144

5 Kylie Withrow (1) 73 78 151

T6 Anna-Marie Hyatt (5) 76 77 153

T16 Ashley Goodin (4) 84 75 159

T19 Laura McQueen (2) 79 82 161

3 Cumberland U. 318 317 635

4 Abbey Burgdorf (1) 75 75 150

18 Savanna Strode (2) 81 79 160

T19 Morgan Stuckey (3) 81 80 161

T24 Delaney Lazenby (5) 81 83 164

T31 Anna Leigh Cleveland (4) 83 85 168

4 Lindsey Wilson Coll. 321 316 637

T9 Shayna Cockrill (1) 82 74 156

T12 Tara Rodenhurst (2) 78 79 157

T19 Dacie Bolton (4) 82 79 161

T24 Courtney Vincent (3) 79 85 164

35 Megan Kriz (5) 89 84 173

5 Freed-Hardeman U. 324 325 649

T14 Brittany Myers (1) 79 79 158

T19 Alex Hodkingson (3) 83 78 161

23 Chloe Kraus (2) 77 85 162

T31 Kirsten Parker (5) 85 83 168

T36 Emily Whitnell (4) 87 88 175

6 Georgetown College 332 341 673

T9 Baylee Salyers (3) 76 80 156

30 Sydney Swingo (1) 82 85 167

34 Mary Catherine Borders (2) 84 87 171

39 Hailee Scheper (4) 90 89 179

T41 Kylie Jo Speicher (5) 97 91 188

7 Pikeville, U. of 341 333 674

T24 Lauren Vice (1) 82 82 164

T27 Ashley Veach (2) 82 84 166

33 Adriane Mason (4) 86 83 169

T36 Bethany Jervis (3) 91 84 175

T41 Alexis Stambaugh (5) 97 91 188
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Indiana University East 350 330 680

T16 Breanna Nowak (1) 86 73 159

T27 Lexie Fields (3) 83 83 166

T36 Kayla Conrad (2) 91 84 175

40 Hannah Johnson (4) 90 90 180

47 Haleigh Shaffer (5) 113 100 213

9 Shawnee State University 424 417 841

44 Emily Hayes (1) 96 100 196

45 Jade Spriggs (3) 100 97 197

T48 Margot Current (2) 116 111 227

T48 Morgan McReynolds (5) 118 109 227

50 Katie Grose (4) 112 118 230

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T6 Michaela Jarman (Campbellsville U.) 76 77 153

T14 Annabeth McKay (Cumberlands, U. of) 79 79 158

T27 Kenna Richardson (Lindsey Wilson Coll.) 81 85 166

43 Ashley Richmond (Pikeville, U. of) 98 95 193

46 Shacora Thomas (Fisk University ) 110 93 203

51 Victoria Walker (Shawnee State University ) 135 128 263
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Scantland Camp'ville 2.90 -1 
K. Withrow Camp'ville 3.00 E 
A. Burgdorf Cumbrlnd U 3.00 E 
A. Cleveland Cumbrlnd U 3.00 E 
K. Riley Cumb, U of 3.00 E 
T. Church Cumb, U of 3.10 +1 
R. Pingleton Cumb, U of 3.10 +1 
A. Goodin Camp'ville 3.10 +1 
A. Hodkingson FHU 3.10 +1 
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 3.20 +2 
A. Hyatt Camp'ville 3.20 +2 
M. Jarman Camp'ville 3.30 +3 
M. Borders GeorgtwnCo 3.30 +3 
A. McKay Cumb, U of 3.30 +3 
C. Lindeque Cumb, U of 3.30 +3 
S. Strode Cumbrlnd U 3.30 +3 
S. Martinez Cumb, U of 3.30 +3 
L. Vice Pikeville 3.30 +3 
B. Jervis Pikeville 3.40 +4 
A. Mason Pikeville 3.40 +4 
B. Nowak IU East 3.40 +4 
L. McQueen Camp'ville 3.40 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Pingleton Cumb, U of 4.06 +1 
K. Riley Cumb, U of 4.13 +2 
C. Scantland Camp'ville 4.13 +2 
M. Jarman Camp'ville 4.13 +2 
A. Hyatt Camp'ville 4.19 +3 
S. Martinez Cumb, U of 4.25 +4 
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 4.31 +5 
A. Burgdorf Cumbrlnd U 4.31 +5 
S. Strode Cumbrlnd U 4.38 +6 
C. Lindeque Cumb, U of 4.38 +6 
T. Rodenhurst Li. Wilson 4.38 +6 
B. Salyers GeorgtwnCo 4.38 +6 
B. Myers FHU 4.38 +6 
B. Nowak IU East 4.38 +6 
L. McQueen Camp'ville 4.44 +7 
A. McKay Cumb, U of 4.44 +7 
A. Goodin Camp'ville 4.50 +8 
K. Withrow Camp'ville 4.50 +8 
D. Lazenby Cumbrlnd U 4.56 +9 
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 4.56 +9 
T. Church Cumb, U of 4.56 +9 
K. Richardson Li. Wilson 4.63 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Riley Cumb, U of 4.80 -2 
C. Scantland Camp'ville 4.90 -1 
K. Withrow Camp'ville 4.90 -1 
B. Salyers GeorgtwnCo 5.00 E 
T. Church Cumb, U of 5.00 E 
M. Stuckey Cumbrlnd U 5.00 E 
A. Burgdorf Cumbrlnd U 5.10 +1 
R. Pingleton Cumb, U of 5.10 +1 
A. Veach Pikeville 5.10 +1 
C. Kraus FHU 5.20 +2 
B. Myers FHU 5.30 +3 
A. Cleveland Cumbrlnd U 5.30 +3 
C. Lindeque Cumb, U of 5.30 +3 
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 5.30 +3 
T. Rodenhurst Li. Wilson 5.30 +3 
A. McKay Cumb, U of 5.40 +4 
K. Parker FHU 5.40 +4 
H. Scheper GeorgtwnCo 5.40 +4 
M. Jarman Camp'ville 5.40 +4 
A. Hyatt Camp'ville 5.40 +4 
L. Vice Pikeville 5.40 +4 
B. Nowak IU East 5.50 +5 

Birdies 
B. Nowak IU East 7
K. Riley Cumb, U of 6
C. Scantland Camp'ville 6
K. Withrow Camp'ville 6
D. Bolton Li. Wilson 6
C. Kraus FHU 5
L. McQueen Camp'ville 5
R. Pingleton Cumb, U of 5
A. Cleveland Cumbrlnd U 4
A. Burgdorf Cumbrlnd U 4
A. Hyatt Camp'ville 4
M. Jarman Camp'ville 4
B. Myers FHU 4
M. Stuckey Cumbrlnd U 3
T. Church Cumb, U of 3
A. McKay Cumb, U of 3
C. Lindeque Cumb, U of 3
A. Hodkingson FHU 3
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 3
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 3
K. Richardson Li. Wilson 3
B. Salyers GeorgtwnCo 3

Pars 
C. Scantland Camp'ville 25
K. Riley Cumb, U of 24
R. Pingleton Cumb, U of 23
A. Burgdorf Cumbrlnd U 23
T. Rodenhurst Li. Wilson 23
S. Martinez Cumb, U of 22
S. Cockrill Li. Wilson 21
A. Goodin Camp'ville 21
S. Strode Cumbrlnd U 21
K. Withrow Camp'ville 21
T. Church Cumb, U of 20
C. Lindeque Cumb, U of 20
M. Jarman Camp'ville 20
B. Salyers GeorgtwnCo 20
A. McKay Cumb, U of 19
A. Hyatt Camp'ville 19
B. Myers FHU 19
M. Stuckey Cumbrlnd U 18
C. Vincent Li. Wilson 18
D. Lazenby Cumbrlnd U 17
L. Vice Pikeville 17
A. Hodkingson FHU 17
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Red Tees 87.08 51

2 Red Tees 85.33 51

 

Total Average Scores
Red Tees 86.21 102

 

Windtree Golf Club: Red Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 463     2 26 13 8 2 

2 4 351     1 16 28 2 4 

3 4 350     1 16 20 10 4 

4 4 375     1 14 24 8 4 

5 3 135     8 23 15 4 1 

6 5 470     3 8 19 11 10 

7 4 337     2 21 18 6 4 

8 3 170     1 23 20 6 1 

9 4 342     1 14 25 8 3 

10 5 444     7 21 14 4 5 

11 3 145     2 27 16 4 2 

12 3 129     4 25 16 5 1 

13 5 445     4 27 13 2 5 

14 4 355     5 18 14 11 3 

15 3 141     4 23 17 5 2 

16 4 379     4 19 16 7 5 

17 4 343     7 25 11 4 4 

18 5 427     5 25 15 4 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 470 +1.41 

3 4 350 +1.04 

4 4 375 +1.02 

9 4 342 +1.02 

2 4 351 +0.90 

7 4 337 +0.82 

14 4 355 +0.80 

16 4 379 +0.80 

8 3 170 +0.69 

1 5 463 +0.65 

10 5 444 +0.65 

15 3 141 +0.59 

13 5 445 +0.57 

11 3 145 +0.55 

17 4 343 +0.51 

12 3 129 +0.49 

18 5 427 +0.47 

5 3 135 +0.35 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 470 +1.43 

9 4 342 +1.29 

16 4 379 +1.20 

13 5 445 +1.12 

3 4 350 +1.12 

4 4 375 +1.00 

14 4 355 +0.92 

17 4 343 +0.82 

2 4 351 +0.78 

7 4 337 +0.75 

8 3 170 +0.67 

5 3 135 +0.63 

15 3 141 +0.63 

1 5 463 +0.61 

10 5 444 +0.59 

18 5 427 +0.57 

12 3 129 +0.51 

11 3 145 +0.45 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 470 +1.41 

3 4 350 +1.04 

4 4 375 +1.02 

9 4 342 +1.02 

2 4 351 +0.90 

7 4 337 +0.82 

14 4 355 +0.80 

16 4 379 +0.80 

8 3 170 +0.69 

10 5 444 +0.65 

1 5 463 +0.65 

15 3 141 +0.59 

13 5 445 +0.57 

11 3 145 +0.55 

17 4 343 +0.51 

12 3 129 +0.49 

18 5 427 +0.47 

5 3 135 +0.35 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 463     5 51 30 11 5 

2 4 351     1 43 43 7 8 

3 4 350     6 30 37 19 10 

4 4 375     3 29 43 20 7 

5 3 135     12 42 36 10 2 

6 5 470     6 24 33 20 19 

7 4 337     4 45 32 13 8 

8 3 170     3 41 48 7 3 

9 4 342     1 29 44 17 11 

10 5 444     17 37 28 13 7 

11 3 145     3 56 35 5 3 

12 3 129     7 52 32 8 3 

13 5 445     6 44 33 9 10 

14 4 355     8 36 29 22 7 

15 3 141     9 46 31 10 6 

16 4 379     5 36 36 13 12 

17 4 343     9 45 30 11 7 

18 5 427     12 49 26 8 7 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11135&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

